
SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES 
Russian Orthodox Church of Saint Panteleimon, Gosford 

Summer 2005-2006 

3rd December Saturday All-night vigil 6.00 pm 
4th December Sunday THE ENTRY OF THE MOTHER OF GOD INTO 

THE TEMPLE 

Divine Liturgy 

 
 
9.00 am 

    

6th December Tuesday Matins 7.00 pm 
7th December Wednesday Great-Martyr Katherine  

Divine Liturgy 
9.00 am 

    

9th December Friday Akathist before the Kursk-Root Icon  
of the Mother of God 

7.00 pm 

    

12th December Monday Apostle Andrew the first-called 

Matins 
 
7.00 pm 

16th December Friday Great-Martyr Barbara; Saint John Damascene 

Matins 
 
7.00pm 

    

17th December Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
18th December Sunday Saint Savva the Sanctified 

Divine Liturgy 
 
9.00 am 

    

31st December Saturday No services  
1st January Sunday   
    

6th January Friday All-night vigil 6.00 pm 
7th January Saturday THE NATIVITY OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST 

Divine Liturgy 
Great Vespers 

 
9.00 am 
6.00 pm 

    

14th January Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
15th January Sunday Saint Seraphim of Sarov 

Divine Liturgy 
 
9.00 am 

    

18th January Wednesday All-night vigil 6.00 pm 
19th January Thursday THE THEOPHANY OF OUR LORD JESUS 

CHRIST 

Divine Liturgy with Great Blessing of Water 

 
9.00 am 

    

28th January Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
29th January Sunday Divine Liturgy in English 9.00 am 
    

4th February Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
5th February Sunday New Martyrs & Confessors of Russia 

Divine Liturgy 
Eve of commemoration of Blessed Xenia 
Matins 

 
9.00 am 
 
6.00 pm 

    

14th February Tuesday All-night vigil 6.00 pm 
15th February Wednesday THE MEETING OF THE LORD 

Divine Liturgy with blessing of fruit 
 
9.00 am 

    

18th February Saturday Matins 6.00 pm 
19th February Sunday Sunday of the Prodigal Son 

Divine Liturgy 
9.00 am 

 


